PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eungman Kim	11/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyundai Motor Company	
Street Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong, Seocho-Ku	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11949326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1748

Email: jstillwell@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Morgan Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 1: 3000 El Camino Real, Suite 300

Address Line 2: 2 Palo Alto Square

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 060945-5152

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas D. Kohler

Total Attachments: 1

source=5152_assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0068

500410595

CH \$40,00

ASSIGNMENT

8 ir	EREAS, I Eungman KIM ASSIGN 70-1, Jeongja-dong, Jangan-gu, Start for which I have executed an application could be seen the control of the co	nwon-si, Gyeonggi-do,	440-300, Republic of Korea	ol Maeul Hyundai Kolon A , are the inventors of the inve	pt., ention
X	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis	& Bockius LLP docket no.	060945-5152		
	which was filed on, Application No.	•		•	
	I hereby authorize and request our atto (Application number,k known.	rney, Thomas D. Kohler, filed) the	of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius filing date and application n	LLP, to insert here in parenthe umber of said application w	eses hen
and	WHEREAS, HYUNDAL MOTOR GNEE is desirous of obtaining our en	COMPANY and 23 ire right, title and interest	31, Yangjae-Dong, Seoche in, to and under the said inve	p-Ku, Seoul, Republic of ntion and the said application:	Korea,
		TRUCTURE FOR MO	OUNTING CURTAIN AIR	BAG	
by the our eccontiant applies which such of the dome inclusion any countries accordance	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hered ese presents do hereby sell, assign, transitire right, title and interest in, to and muations thereof, and all Patents of the cations for industrial property protech may hereafter be filed for said inveapplications and the right to claim for e United States, the International Constic laws of the country in which any ding, without limitation, patents, utility or countries foreign to the United States of the Country or countries foreign to the United States of the terms of this instrument and a patent, and will not execute, any agreement and will not execute, any agreement and a steed, and will not execute, any agreement and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue and assigns, any facts know the all divisional, continuing, reissue and assigns.	by acknowledged, I, the sansfer and set over, unto the under the said invention, as United States which may ition, including, without I intion in any country or country or the same the priority right vention for the Protection such application is filed, any models, inventors' certificates and all extensions, resquest the Commissioner ted States, whose duty it issue the same to the said. I gree that I have full right and and agree that I want and agree that I want to us respecting said in	aid ASSIGNORS, have sold, the said ASSIGNEE, its success and the said United States apply be granted thereon and all rimitation, all applications for countries foreign to the United States are from said United States and United States and designs which make the said of Industrial Property, or and its may be applicable; and all if ficates and designs which make the said and Trademarks of its to issue patents or other exid ASSIGNEE, its successors at to convey the entire interestivill communicate to the said the said of the said o	assigned, transferred and set of sors, legal representatives and lication and all divisions, rene eissues and extensions thereof repatents, utility models, and it States, together with the rigitates application under the Patry other international agreeme forms of industrial property pry be granted for said invention. The United States, and any Oxidence or forms of industrial s, legal representatives and as at herein assigned, and that I did ASSIGNEE, its successon gal proceeding, sign all lawfur	over, and assigns, wals and all from a signs and all designs and to file ent Laws not or the otection, on in any official of property signs, in have not ars, legal I papers,
the s	aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal:	representatives and assign	ns, to obtain and enforce proj	per protection for said inventi	ion in all
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	o set our hands and seals the d	ay and year set opposite our respec	tive signatures.	
	November 21		n/mis		
Date		_, 2007	Euromon VIV	L.S.	
Date	,	,200 ·	Eungman KIM	L.S.	
WITN	ESS:				
WITN	ESS:			•	

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 12/03/2007